Wisconsin law.
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1Jwnth. Snch {[i}}w'ltnt of lJ1'inC'ipal shall be cledu,ctecb frmn the 
rtmoU1it ojJe'l'cd 1:n' paj;ment (I/ud the fcmai-ncle1' thereof shall be 
the interest a.eC1'ue(Z from J (J/nu{{1'Y 1 next S'ltcceecli1l-{] the year 
of thetnxlevy O'lt that lJortio'lt of the tax which is offered to be 
pmirl. Interest shall be cOllI:mted only on the unpaid balance 
of the prineipal and be jiOtcl'ed /J'om "'Itch elate of Jannar'Y 1 
and * ~,~ ,:~ the lan.d against which such tax 01' speC'ial assess­
ment 1:8 a lien shall be sold for the amount of such unpaid balance 
plus interest * :K' *". 

Approved June 26, 1945. 

No. 369, A.J [Published July 3, 1945. 

CHAPTER 381. 

AN ACT to renumber 20.33 (8) to be 20.38 (8) (a) and to create 
20.33 (8) (b) and 4l.215 of the statutes, relating to authoriz­
ing the state board of vocational and adult education to expend 
mouey received .from the federal government for vocational 
trainillg for wal' veterans and making an appropriation. 

The people of the siuie of lYisconsin, l'ep/'csC1ltecl in, senate und 
assmnbly, clo enact as follows: 

SIW'l'ION 1. 20.33 (8) of the statutes is renumbered 20.33 
(8) (a). 

SECO'ION 2. 20.33 (8) (b) of the statntes is created to read: 
20.33 (8) (b) ~'he state board of vocational and adult edu­

cation is authOliized to receive mOlley from the federal veterans 
administration uncleI' the provisions of U. S. Public 1Ja1" No. 16, 
chapter 22, 1st session 78th Congress and n. S. Public Law No. 
3~6, chapter 268, 2nd sessioll, 78th Congress and any acts 
amendatory' thereof or supplementary thereto, which s1ulll he 
paicl within One week after reeeipt into the gellcrld fund and 
is appl'opriated therefrom to ~aid board to be pai,d 3R rcimburs('~ 

lllents to local boarels of edncatioll or hoards of voca tiona 1 and 
adult education in the amounts due each rcspeetivc loca.l hoard 
for training' students as pr()Vided uncleI' section 41.21:', 

SEUTIO~T 3. 41.215 of the stntntcs i:-; crcated to read: 
41.215 FEDI':UAI~ AID FOR VOCA'rIONAr, AND ~DTn/l' EDUCNI'lON. 

The stat.e board of vocational and adult echication is authodzed 
to enter into contracts with the federal veterans administration 
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when :'iO authorized by a local Loarel of educatio~l or a board of 
vocational and adult education for training to be provided by 
the local boardi-i of education or boards of vocntlonal and adult 
education in the field of vocational agricu~tllrc to veterans 
eligible for benefits uHler the -prm;isions of U. S. Public Law 
No. 16, char)tel' 22, lut sesdioll, 78th Congress and U. S. Public 
Law No. 346, chaptel' 268, 2nd session, 78th Congress and any 
acts amendatory thereof 01' snpplemental'Y thereto and to receive 
from the federal yeterans administration such payments for 
tnitioll, supplies, materials and services, as may be gra'llted to 
cover the cost of ~mch training. All payments received by the 
state board of vocational and adult education under the pro­
visions of this ~nbsection shall be paid 'vlthin one ,veeh: after re­
ceipt into the general fund and are appropriated therefrom to 
saill board under section 20.33 (8) (b) to be expended as pro­
vided in this section. 

Approycd J nne 25, 1945. 

No. 417, A.J [Published July 3, 1945. 

CHAPTER 382. 

AN ACT to renumber 85.141 (4) and 85.141 (5) to be 85.141 
(4) (a) and 85.141 (5) (b); to repeal 85.141 (13); to amend 
05.141 (6) (a); to repeal and recreate 85.141 (6) (e) anll 
to create 85.141 (4) (b) and (5) (b) of the statutcs, relating 
to accidents on highways, and providing' a penalty. 

The people of the stlde of Tf'iscons-in., 1·el)'I'csented 'l:n- sen-ate a'nd 

assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEc'rWN 1. 85.141 (4) of the statutes is renumbered to be 
85.141 (4) (a). 

SEC'rION 2. 85.141 (4) (b) of the statutes is created to read: 
85.141 (4) (b) An)· person failing to stop 01' to comply with 

said requirements ull(ler such circumstances shall upon COl1-

viction be punished by a. fine 'of not more than $200 or by im­
priSOlllllent for not more than 6 m011ths or both. 

SECTION 3. 85.141 (5) of the statntes is renumbered to be 
85.141 (5) (a). 

SEc'rroN 4. 85,141 (5) (b) of the statutes is created to 
read: 


